NII 0000 11256

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500342298285 ×
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	03/30/2001023023 **35.0-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Office Use Only	3 7 4 29 120 7 20



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 13, 2020

PATRICK HOGAN ROSEDALE LINKS HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, 5100 87TH STREET EAST BRADENTON, FL 34211

SUBJECT: ROSEDALE LINKS HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: N11000011256

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

If there are <u>MEMBERS</u> <u>ENTITLED</u> <u>TO</u> <u>VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) the date of adoption of the amendment by the members and (2) a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

If there are <u>NO MEMBERS</u> <u>ENTITLED</u> <u>TO VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) a statement that there are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment and (2) the date of adoption of the amendment by the board of directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Susan Tallent Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 820A00007805

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

ROSEDALE LINKS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

2020 / 01: 21/ 7:52

4/21/20

Dear Mrs. Susan Tallent Re: Letter #820A00007805

We attach the revised Amendment adding that the number of votes cast for the Amendment was sufficient for approval.

Yours truly

Patrick Hogan

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations						
NAME OF CORPORATION:	Rosedale Links Homeowner's Association Inc					
DOCUMENT NUMBER: N1	1000011256					
The enclosed Articles of Amena	<i>iment</i> and fee are sub	mitted for filing.				
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matt	er to the following	:			
		Patrick Hogan				
		(Name of Contac	t Person)			
	Rosedale Links	Homeowner's A	ssociation, I	nc.		
(Firm/ Company)						
5100 87th Street East						
		(Address))	-		
	Bra	identon, FL 342	11			
		(City/ State and Z	Cip Code)			
	pl	hdutch@aol.con	n			
E-ma	ul address: (to be used	for future annual	report notific	ation)		
For further information concern	ing this matter, please	call:				
Patrick Hogan			941-75 at	58-2424		
(Na	me of Contact Person)		de) (Daytime Tele	phone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the follo	wing amount made pa	ayable to the Florid	da Departmer	it of State:		
	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing F Certified Copy (Additional cop enclosed)	oy is C (/	52.50 Filing Fee lertificate of Status ertified Copy Additional Copy is inclosed)		
<u>Mailing Add</u> Amendment S Division of Co P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	Section prporations 7			Section Corporations of Tallahassee mroe Street, Suite 8	810	

COVER LETTER

•

- w

..

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT to ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Rosedale Links Homeowner's Association, Inc. N11000011256

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 617.0006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

- A. New principal office address: 5109 Tobermory Way, Bradenton, FL 34211
- B. New Officers and Directors:

Type of Action:

Remove: Patrick Hogan as President and Director Remove: Curtis Jordan as Director Remove: Nanette Nahum as Director

- Add: Tom McFarland as Director and President 5109 Tobermory Way, Bradenton, FL 34211
- Add: Carol llott as Director and Vice President 5128 Tobermory Way, Bradenton, FL 34211
- Add: Freda Bradley as Director and Treasurer 5027 Tobermory Way, Bradenton, FL 34211
- Add: Helen Maxey as Director and Secretary 5006 Tobermory Way, Bradenton, FL 34211
- Add: Rick Razzano as Director 5105 Tobermory Way, Bradenton, FL 34211

The number of votes cast for the Amendment was sufficient for approval.

Effective Date: March 26, 2020

Adoption of Amendment:

The Amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendr

Dated: March 25, 2020

Signature

Patrick Hogan Director and President

•	2020	-
	APR	•
÷	2น	:
	σ	ן ק
:		•
•	L0	

ĩ